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Work Order Details
SP85397: 4A FEED PUMP VOLUTE REPLACEMENT
4A FEED PUMP VOLUTE REPLACEMENT

Asset: SP1884 PUMP, BOILER FEED 4A UNIT 4 Model: 6HDX15A
Location: SP04.WA.FW.SKD.BFPMP.

004A
Unit 04 Boiler Feedwater Pump Boiler Feed Pump 4A Product Version:  

Sched Start: 8/29/2017 Business Unit: SPUR-Spurlock Station Job Plan:  
Sched Finish: 4/21/2018 Priority: 3 (Low - Routine) Supervisor:  

Target Start: 8/29/2017 Work Type: CD-Condition Directed Lead:  
Target Finish: 8/29/2017 Status: COMP Vendor:  

Actual Start: 4/18/2018 Parent:  Reported by: 02289
Actual Finish: 4/20/2018 Failure Class:  Reported by: Jody McCord

Report Date: 8/29/2017 Problem Code:  Defect Tag: NO
Craft: M3M4 PM Number:  Commodity:  

Unit: 4 GL Account: 512000~SP04~400~3000~03200~BASE~00~00000~00000 Comdty Grp:  

Outage: Outage UNID:  Classification:  

Tasks

WO Task
Task 

ID Craft Description Status
Sched 
Start Sched Finish

Est 
Hours

Actual 
Start

Actual 
Finish

SP85397-1 10 M3M4 Remove insulation blankets on 4A feed pump barrel heads & connection piping for 
volute replacement

WCMP 8/29/17 8/29/17 1

Remove insulation blankets on 4A feed pump barrel heads & connection piping for volute replacement

Instructions:  

SP85397-2 20 M3M4 Remove instrumentation equipment from 4A feed pump bearings & barrel heads for 
volute replacement

WCMP 8/29/17 3/24/18 1

Remove instrumentation equipment from 4A feed pump bearings & barrel heads for volute replacement

Instructions:  

SP85397-3 30 M3M4 Disassemble 4A feed pump & inspect WCMP 8/29/17 8/29/17 1

Disassemble 4A feed pump & inspect

Instructions:  

SP85397-4 40 M3M4 Perform offsite modifications to 4A feed pump suction head WCMP 8/29/17 8/29/17 1
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Tasks

WO Task
Task 

ID Craft Description Status
Sched 
Start Sched Finish

Est 
Hours

Actual 
Start

Actual 
Finish

Perform offsite modifications to 4A feed pump suction head

Instructions:  

SP85397-5 50 M3M4 Re-assemble 4A feed pump using rebuilt volute from 3B in 2015 WCMP 8/29/17 8/29/17 1

Re-assemble 4A feed pump using rebuilt volute from 3B in 2015

Instructions:  

SP85397-6 60 M3M4 Re-install instrumentation equipment from 4A feed pump bearings & barrel heads for 
volute replacement

WCMP 8/29/17 4/14/18 1

Re-install instrumentation equipment from 4A feed pump bearings & barrel heads for volute replacement

Instructions:  

SP85397-7 70 M3M4 Re-install insulation blankets on 4A feed pump barrel heads & connection piping for 
volute replacement

WCMP 8/29/17 8/29/17 1

Re-install insulation blankets on 4A feed pump barrel heads & connection piping for volute replacement

Instructions:  

SP85397-8 80 M3M4 4A FEED PUMP VOLUTE REPLACEMENT WCMP 8/29/17 4/21/18 1

4A FEED PUMP VOLUTE REPLACEMENT

Instructions:  

Planned Labor
Task ID Craft Skill Level Labor Vendor Contract Qty Hours Rate Line Cost

10 INSUL     1 03:00

10 INSUL     1 03:00

20 INS  02585   1 02:00

20 INS  02043   1 02:00

20 INS  03255   1 02:00

20 INS  03255   1 02:00

20 INS  02043   1 02:00

30 M1M2  02292   1 20:00
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Planned Labor

Task ID Craft Skill Level Labor Vendor Contract Qty Hours Rate Line Cost

30 M1M2  02301   1 10:00

30 M3M4  02271   1 30:00

30 M3M4  02290   1 30:00

30 M3M4  03396   1 30:00

40 M-CONTRACTOR     1 20:00

40 M-CONTRACTOR     1 20:00

50 OPERATIONS  03377   1 20:00

50 M1M2  02719   1 10:00

50 M3M4  02271   1 40:00

50 M3M4  02290   1 40:00

50 M3M4  03396   1 40:00

50 M1M2  02301   1 40:00

60 INS  02043   1 02:00

60 M1M2  02292   1 08:00

60 INS  03255   1 02:00

60 INS  02585   1 04:00

60 INS  02268   1 04:00

60 INS  02043   1 06:00

70 INSUL     1 04:00

70 INSUL     1 04:00

80 INS  03255   1 02:00

80 INS  02043   1 02:00

80 INS  03255   1 02:00

80 INS  02585   1 02:00

80 INS  02268   1 02:00

80 INS  02264   1 02:00

Total Planned Labor:

Planned Materials
Task ID Item Description Storeroom Qty Unit Cost Line Cost

30 000000000000034847 Lubricant, Jack Bolt SWHSA 0 0.00 0.00

30 000000000000035775 O-Ring, Volute to Barrel, 1/4"Thk SWHSA 0 0.00 0.00

30 000000000000037453 Ring, Back-Up, Teflon SWHSA 0 0.00 0.00

30 000000000000037452 Gasket, Volute To Barrel SWHSA 0 0.00 0.00

30 000000000000037451 Gasket, Discharge Cover to Barrel, 24.688 X 26.062 X .175, 3 SWHSA 0 0.00 0.00
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Planned Materials
Task ID Item Description Storeroom Qty Unit Cost Line Cost

30 000000000000035788 Gasket, Line Bleed Off, 1-7/8"ID x 2-1/2"OD SWHSA 0 0.00 0.00

30 000000000000035786 O-Ring, Stuffing Box, 1/4"Thk SWHSA 0 0.00 0.00

30 000000000000035785 O-Ring, Deflector, 1/8"Thk SWHSA 0 0.00 0.00

30 000000000000035783 O-Ring, Stuffing Box, Inside, 1/4"Thk SWHSA 0 0.00 0.00

30 000000000000035781 O-Ring, Cover to Volute, 1/4"Thk SWHSA 0 0.00 0.00

30 000000000000035779 O-Ring, Bushing Flange, Stuffing Box, 1/4"Thk SWHSA 0 0.00 0.00

30 000000000000035777 O-Ring, Take Off Tube, 1/8"Thk SWHSA 0 0.00 0.00

50 000000000000030935 Plate, Upper Leveling SWHSA 0 0.00 0.00

50 000000000191303006 Gasket, Spiralwound, 316SS, Flexicarb, 900-1500#, 2" (W/Flan SWHSA 0 0.00 0.00

50 000000000191301505 Gasket, Spiralwound, 316SS, Flexicarb, 1", 300-600# SWHSA 0 0.00 0.00

50 000000000191301504 Gasket, Spiralwound, 316SS, Flexicarb, 1", 150# SWHSA 0 0.00 0.00

50 000000000189010012 Washer, Lock, Bearing, 2-3/16"ID SWHSA 0 0.00 0.00

50 000000000191303504 Gasket, Spiralwound, 316SS, Flexicarb, 2-1/2", 150# (W/Flang SWHSA 0 0.00 0.00

50 000000000000037463 Gasket, Suction Cover to Barrel, 24.062 X 25.438 X 175, 604- SWHSA 0 0.00 0.00

50 000000000000035792 Bearing Assy, Thrust ALM 0 0.00 0.00

50 000000000000035790 Bearing, Sleeve SWHSA 0 0.00 0.00

50 000000000000035788 Gasket, Line Bleed Off, 1-7/8"ID x 2-1/2"OD SWHSA 0 0.00 0.00

50 000000000000030936 Plate, Lower Leveling SWHSA 0 0.00 0.00

50 000000000000050690 Volute SWHS4 0 0.00 0.00

Total Planned Materials: 0.00

Planned Services
Task ID Service Item Description Vendor Qty Unit Cost Line Cost

10  LABOR FOR REP/TECH DURING 4A F 0000014125 25675 1.00 0.00

10  LABOR FOR PUMP SUCTION HEAD MO 0000014125 2500 1.00 0.00

10  COS - LABOR TO REPAIR VOLUTE P 0000014125 54210 1.00 0.00

10  LABOR TO DISMANTLE, CLEAN, INS 0000014125 3625 1.00 0.00

10  PARTS FOR PUMP SUCTION HEAD MO 0000014125 2605 1.00 0.00

Total Planned Services: 0.00

Actual Labor
Task ID Craft Skill Level Labor Vendor Contract Num Regular Hours Premium Hours

20 INS  03255   04:00 00:00

20 INS  02585   02:00 00:00

20 INS  02043   04:00 00:00

30 M1M2  02271   60:00 00:00
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Actual Labor

Task ID Craft Skill Level Labor Vendor Contract Num Regular Hours Premium Hours

30 M3M4  03396   18:00 00:00

30 M1M2  02292   20:00 00:00

30 M1M2  02301   10:00 00:00

30 M3M4  02290   65:00 00:00

50 M1M2  02719   10:00 00:00

50 M1M2  02301   40:00 00:00

50 OPERATIONS  03377   20:00 00:00

50 M1M2  02271   19:00 00:00

50 M3M4  02290   20:00 00:00

50 M3M4  03396   16:00 00:00

60 INS  02585   04:00 00:00

60 INS  03255   02:00 00:00

60 M1M2  02292   08:00 00:00

60 INS  02268   04:00 00:00

60 INS  02043   08:00 00:00

80 INS  02043   02:00 00:00

80 INS  03255   06:00 00:00

80 INS  02264   02:00 00:00

80 INS  02585   02:00 00:00

Actual Materials
Task ID Item Description Binnum Qty Unit Cost Line Cost

30 000000000000034847Lubricant, Jack Bolt 00E-E01-004 1 0.00 0.00

30 000000000000037453Ring, Back-Up, Teflon GW-00-02 1 0.00 0.00

30 000000000000035775O-Ring, Volute to Barrel, 1/4"Thk 00D-D04-003 1 0.00 0.00

30 000000000000035777O-Ring, Take Off Tube, 1/8"Thk 00D-D04-003 1 0.00 0.00

30 000000000000035779O-Ring, Bushing Flange, Stuffing Box, 1/4"Thk 00D-D03-004 3 0.00 0.00

30 000000000000035781O-Ring, Cover to Volute, 1/4"Thk 00D-D03-004 1 0.00 0.00

30 000000000000035783O-Ring, Stuffing Box, Inside, 1/4"Thk 00D-D04-001 3 0.00 0.00

30 000000000000035785O-Ring, Deflector, 1/8"Thk 00D-D03-007 3 0.00 0.00

30 000000000000035786O-Ring, Stuffing Box, 1/4"Thk 00D-D04-001 3 0.00 0.00

30 000000000000035788Gasket, Line Bleed Off, 1-7/8"ID x 2-1/2"OD 00D-D02-006 1 0.00 0.00

30 000000000000037451Gasket, Discharge Cover to Barrel, 24.688 X 26.062 X .175, 3 GW-00-03 1 0.00 0.00

30 000000000000037452Gasket, Volute To Barrel GW-00-04 1 0.00 0.00

50 000000000000035792Bearing Assy, Thrust '-- 1 0.00 0.00



12/23/24 8:36 AM 6 / 6

Work Order Details
SP85397: 4A FEED PUMP VOLUTE REPLACEMENT
Actual Materials

Task ID Item Description Binnum Qty Unit Cost Line Cost

50 000000000000030935Plate, Upper Leveling 00E-E04-008 1 0.00 0.00

50 000000000000030936Plate, Lower Leveling 00E-E04-007 1 0.00 0.00

50 000000000000037463Gasket, Suction Cover to Barrel, 24.062 X 25.438 X 175, 604- GW-00-03 1 0.00 0.00

50 000000000000035788Gasket, Line Bleed Off, 1-7/8"ID x 2-1/2"OD 00D-D02-006 4 0.00 0.00

50 000000000000035790Bearing, Sleeve 00D-D01-004 1 0.00 0.00

50 000000000191301504Gasket, Spiralwound, 316SS, Flexicarb, 1", 150# FGC-00A-001 2 0.00 0.00

50 000000000191303504Gasket, Spiralwound, 316SS, Flexicarb, 2-1/2", 150# (W/Flang FGC-00A-001 4 0.00 0.00

50 000000000191303006Gasket, Spiralwound, 316SS, Flexicarb, 900-1500#, 2" (W/Flan FGC-00B-002 1 0.00 0.00

50 000000000189010012Washer, Lock, Bearing, 2-3/16"ID 00C-C34-004 1 0.00 0.00

50 000000000191301505Gasket, Spiralwound, 316SS, Flexicarb, 1", 300-600# FGC-00A-002 4 0.00 0.00

Total Actual Materials: 0.00

Log
Date Class Created By Description

04/16/2018 01:36:09 PM WORKORDER 02661
Jansen Germann

4A volute replacement

Replaced 4A volute. During this replacement there was no indication of any damage or problem areas. The suction head was sent to EPS for the pick up tube to be machined for the new one. The original date that it was supposed to be back onsite was 
delayed 5 days. This put the job behind but they were able to still finish the job before the end of the scheduled outage. Completed by Sizemore, Reese, Dicken, EPS

Report EK_woprint.rptdesign
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